

We believe in the power of inspired young people

YMCA 'LTS EASTER COLOUR IN COMPETITION' - TERMS AND ENTRY (Terms)

1. OFFER AND ELIGIBILITY

- a. This 'LTS Colouring Competition" (Promotion) is offered by Victorian YMCA Community Programming Pty Ltd (ABN 75 092 818 445) of 502/990 Whitehorse Rd, Box Hill VIC 3128 (YMCA).
- b. By participating in the Promotion, you agree to be bound by these Terms
- c. The Promotion is available at Ashburton Pool & Recreation Centre, Hawthorn Aquatic & Leisure Centre, Warragul Leisure Centre SG Splash, Fawkner Leisure Centre, Coburg Leisure Centre, Brunswick Baths, Peter Krenz Leisure Centre, Benalla Aquatic Centre, Horsham Aquatic Centre, Numurkah Aquatic & Fitness Centre, Gippsland Regional Aquatic Centre (Participating Centres) between the dates of 10 April 2025 to 21 April 2025 (Promotion Period).

To be eligible for the Promotion:

- 1. You must be an existing Learn to Swim member at a Participating Centre;
- 2. Each Participating Centre will conduct a draw to select one winner. The draw will take place on Tuesday 22 April 2025 and winners will be notified via phone and email. iii. Winners names and details will not be publicly published in any form.
- 3. The prizes available may vary between participating Centres.

Participating Centres will randomly select winners from eligible participants, ensuring everyone has a fair chance to Win.

- 1. The Promotion is not valid in conjunction with other offers, unless approved in writing by YMCA.
- 2. SIGN UP TERMS
 - a. The Promotion is only available at the Participating Centres.
- 3. PRIVACY
 - a. YMCA handles all personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy at https://victoria.ymca.org.au/privacy-policys.
- 4. MISCELLANEOUS
 - a. YMCA reserves the right to amend, cease, extend and / or revoke the Promotion prior to the end of the Promotion Period in its sole discretion and without notice.
 - b. To the extent permitted by law, YMCA will not be liable to any person for any cost, loss, damage, liability, expense or claim arising, whether directly or indirectly, in connection with the Promotion.



We believe in the power of inspired young people

- c. Any dispute or situation not covered by these terms, will be resolved by YMCA management in a manner it deems to be fair (acting reasonably).
- d. These Terms are governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia.
- e. Members will be bound by their terms of membership with YMCA. To the extent of any inconsistency between the terms of membership and these Terms, these Terms will take priority